149
B
U
LK
 p
L
A
n

F181 MPOL 1/4" MNPT Brass 1.5 335 570
F110 MPOL 9/16"-18LH Brass 0.7 120 204
F110A Soft Nose MPOL 9/16"-18LH Brass 0.7 120 204
F183 MPOL 9/16"-18LH Brass 1.5 335 570
IN-LINE
F202 MPOL 1/2" FLARE Brass 1.9 634 1100
ME355EX18 MPOL 1/2" FLARE Brass 1.8 Not Rated Not Rated
ME356EX18 MPOL 5/8" FLARE Brass 1.8 Not Rated Not Rated
ME354EX18 MPOL 1/2" MNPT Brass 1.8 Not Rated
Not Rated
Not Rated
Not Rated
Not Rated
Not Rated
F138 1/4" MNPT 1/4" FNPT Brass 1.8 377 641
ME880-4/1.8 1/4" MNPT 1/4" FNPT Brass 1.8
TANK & IN-LINE
ME880-6/4.6 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Brass 4.6
F170 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Brass 6.6 1184 2012
ME880S-6/4.6 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Steel 4.6 Not Rated Not Rated
F100 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Brass 8.4 2010 3417
ME880S-6/17 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Steel 17 Not Rated Not Rated
F101 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Brass 20 3459 5880
ME880-6/22 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Brass 22 Not Rated Not Rated
ME880-6/28 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Brass 28 Not Rated Not Rated
ME880S-6/28 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Steel 28 Not Rated Not Rated
PRESSURE
GAUGE
2884D 3/4" MNPT 1/4" FNPT Brass -- 60 110
IN-LINE 41FFD 1" MNPT 1" MNPTx1/2" FNPT Steel 20 3400 5800
TANK 2723C 11/4" MNPTx 3/4" FNPT 3/4" MNPT Brass 20 3900 6900
TANK & IN-LINE
F102 11/4" MNPT 11/4" FNPT Brass 33 6300 10630
ME880-10/32 11/4" MNPT 11/4" FNPT Brass 32
ME880S-10/32 11/4" MNPT 11/4" FNPT Steel 32
ME880-10/42 11/4" MNPT 11/4" FNPT Brass 20 Not Rated Not Rated
Not Rated Not Rated
Not Rated Not Rated
ME880S-10/42 11/4" MNPT 11/4" FNPT Steel 42 Not Rated Not Rated
Not Rated Not Rated
Not Rated Not Rated
F105 11/4" MNPT 11/4" FNPT Brass 55 9982 16967
TANK
A8013D 11/4" MNPT 3/4" MNPT Steel 39 8700 14700
A8013DA 11/4" MNPT 1" MNPT Steel 44 8700 14700
A8013DB 11/4" MNPT 11/4" MNPT Steel 55 10900 19300
A8525 11/4" MNPT 11/4" MNPT Steel 35 12540 21560
7574 11/2" MNPT 11/2" FNPT Brass 90 15200 28100
F106 2" MNPT 2" FNPT Brass 85 18513 31467
F107 2" MNPT 2" FNPT Brass 100 20796 35349
ME880S-16/105 2" MNPT 2" FNPT Steel 105 Not Rated Not Rated
ME880-16/114 2" MNPT 2" FNPT Brass 114 Not Rated Not Rated
ME880S-16/114 2" MNPT 2" FNPT Steel 114 Not Rated Not Rated
ME880S-24/265 3" MNPT 3" FNPT Steel 265 Not Rated Not Rated
ME880S-24/350 3" MNPT 3" FNPT Steel 350 Not Rated Not Rated
ME880-6/14 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Steel 14 Not Rated Not Rated
ME880S-6/14 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Steel 14 Not Rated Not Rated
ME880-6/17 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Brass 17 Not Rated Not Rated
ME880S-6/22 3/4" MNPT 3/4" FNPT Steel 22 Not Rated Not Rated
ME880S-16/80 2" MNPT 2" FNPT Steel 80
ME880-16/80 2" MNPT 2" FNPT Brass 80
ME880-16/105 2" MNPT 2" FNPT Brass 105 Not Rated Not Rated
Excess Flow Valves
ME350 Series
B
U

F134 11/2" MNPT x 1" FNPT 1" FNPT Brass 28 5,181 8,806
F135 21/4" MNPT x 11/2" FNPT 11/2" FNPT Brass 60 12,000 20,290
F190 2" MNPT 2" MNPT x 11/4" FNPT Steel 80 15,400 26,250
F191 2" MNPT 2" MNPT x 11/4" FNPT Steel 105 18,800 32,000
A7537P4F 2" MNPT 2" MNPT x 11/4" FNPT Steel 150 30,500 52,000
A2137 2" M x 11/4" F 2" M x 11/4" F Steel 50 10,000 17,000
A2137A 2" MNPT x 11/4"" FNPT 2" MNPT x 11/4" FNPT Steel 70 14,000 25,000
A3500L4 2" MNPT -- Steel 75 13,000 22,500
A3500N4 2" MNPT -- Steel 125 25,000 42,500
A3500P4 2" MNPT -- Steel 150 30,500 52,000
40KI 3" MNPT 2" FNPT Steel 172 -- --
F194 3" MNPT 2" MNPT Steel 165 32,800 55,950
F195 3" MNPT 2" MNPT Steel 260 50,650 86,350
F198 3" MNPT 3" MNPT x 2" FNPT Steel 165 33,000 56,250
F199 3" MNPT 3" MNPT x 2" FNPT Steel 260 49,500 84,350
ME882S-24/350 3" MNPT 3" MNPT x 2" FNPT Steel 350
IN-LINE
A1519A6 3" FNPT 3" FNPT Steel 225 45,000 82,000
2139 3" M x 2"F 3" M x 2" F Brass 125 26,500 46,000
2139A 3" M x 2" F 3" M x 2" F Brass 160 32,700 57,200
TANK
A3500R6 3" MNPT -- Steel 150 32,100 55,500
A3500T6 3" MNPT -- Steel 200 39,400 68,300
A3500V6 3" MNPT -- Steel 250 51,100 88,700
ME882S-16/80 2" MNPT 2" MNPT Steel 80 Not Rated Not Rated
ME882S-16/105 2" MNPT 2" MNPT Steel 105 Not Rated Not Rated
ME882S-16/114 2" MNPT 2" MNPT Steel 114 Not Rated Not Rated
Not Rated Not Rated
Not Rated Not Rated
Not Rated Not Rated
ME880S-24/265 3" MNPT 3" MNPT Steel 265
ME880S-24/350 3" MNPT 3" MNPT Steel 350
ME882S-24/265 3" MNPT 3" MNPT x 2" FNPT Steel 265
151
B
U
LK

• Also available with Nitrile, Viton or Kalrez seats
mARShALL EXcELSiOR ThREAdEd TRUcK RELiEF VALVES
mARShALL EXcELSiOR FLAnGEd RELiEF VALVES FOR TRAnSpORTS/BOBTAiLS
mARShALL EXcELSiOR BULK STORAGE TAnK RELiEF VALVES
mARShALL EXcELSiOR QUAd-pORT RELiEF VALVE mAniFOLd
RMI
Part No.
Tank
Connection
Relief
Setting Service Rain Cap
Seat
Material
Installation
Wrench
MEV200FIR/250 2" 250 Nitrile LPG/NH3 MEV200FIR-09 MEP200FIR
MEV200FIR/265 2" 265 Nitrile LPG/NH3 MEV200FIR-09 MEP200FIR
MEV200FIRV/250 2" 250 Viton LPG MEV200FIR-09 MEP200FIR
MEV200FIRV/265 2" 265 Viton LPG MEV200FIR-09 MEP200FIR
MEV200FIRK/250 2" 250 Kalrez LPG/NH3 MEV200FIR-09 MEP200FIR
MEV200FIRK/265 2" 265 Kalrez LPG/NH3 MEV200FIR-09 MEP200FIR
MEV300FIR/250 3" 250 Nitrile LPG/NH3 MEV300FIR-09 MEP300FIR
MEV300FIR/265 3" 265 Nitrile LPG/NH3 MEV300FIR-09 MEP300FIR
MEV300FIRV/250 3" 250 Viton LPG MEV300FIR-09 MEP300FIR
MEV300FIRV/265 3" 265 Viton LPG MEV300FIR-09 MEP300FIR
MEV300FIRK/250 3" 265 Kalrez LPG/NH3 MEV300FIR-09 MEP300FIR
MEV300FIRK/265 3" 265 Kalrez LPG/NH3 MEV300FIR-09 MEP300FIR
RMI
Part No.
Tank
Connection
Relief
Setting Service Rain Cap
Seat
Material
MEV300FIR-3F/250 3" 300# 250 Nitrile LPG/NH3 MEV300FIR-09
MEV300FIR-3F/265 3" 300# 265 Nitrile LPG/NH3 MEV300FIR-09
MEV300FIRV-3F/250 3" 300# 250 Viton LPG MEV300FIR-09
MEV300FIRV-3F/265 3" 300# 265 Viton LPG MEV300FIR-09
MEV300FIRK-3F/250 3" 300# 250 Kalrez LPG/NH3 MEV300FIR-09
MEV300FIRK-3F/265 3" 300# 265 Kalrez LPG/NH3 MEV300FIR-09
RMI
Part No.
Tank
Connection
Relief
Setting Rain CapConstruction
Pipeaway
Adaptor
MEV200SIR/250 2" 250 Brass MEV200SIR-106 MEP104-24
MEV200SIR/265 2" 265 Brass MEV200SIR-106 MEP104-24
MEV200SSIR/250 2" 250 Stainless MEV200SIR-106 MEP104-24
MEV200SSIR/265 2" 265 Stainless MEV200SIR-106 MEP104-24
RMI
Part No.
Flange
Size
Relief
Setting Bolt KitService
ME904S-3F/250 3" 300# 250 LPG ME904SK
ME904S-4F/250 4" 300# 250 LPG ME904SK
RMI
Replacement Valves
Part No.
Thread
Size
Relief
Setting Service
MEV250/250VM 2 1/2" 250 UL
A3149G 2 1/2" 250 ASME/UL
MEP250 Installation Tool
MEP 170 2" x 2 1/2" Threaded Adapter
•  Designed for large bulk storage